P S S e T T S S e T O 2 O 2Tt 0772570200700 00— DEST

»
t

th,

1

Pleading Page 1ofl

EoD JuL 25720

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS ‘
EASTERN DIVISION i FILE D
UNITED STATES BARKRUPTCY

NORTHERN LISTRICK OF LU

[n Re: Case No. 01 B 24795

{Jointly Administered) JUL 44 2002
COMDISCO, INC., et al., Chapter 11 KENNETH §. GARDNER, ¢
o P& REP, - LS

Dehtars. ITonorable Ronald Barliant

FINAL APPLICATION OF WACHTELL, LIPTON, ROSEN & KATZ FOR
ALLOWANCE OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Name of Applicant: Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz
Authorized to Provide Services to: Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

Nute of Order Authorizing Employment:  October 12, 2001, as amended by Order signed on
December 20, 2001

Period Jor Which Compensation is Sought:  From July 26, 2001 through December 20, 2001
' (the “Retention Period™) and, for purposes only of
preparing the attached Final Fee Application, From
July 10, 2002 through July 19, 2002 (the “Fee Pe-

riod™)

Amount of Fees Sought: Retention Period: $571,750.50
Fee Period: $ 7.360.00
Total; $579,110.50

Amount of Expense

Reimbursement Sought: $58,733.13

Amount Received [rom Debior: $427.500.00

Amount of Fees and Lxpenses

Sought, Net o Amount Received: $210,343.60

This is a Final Fee Application. No previous applications have been filed.




